Page 1 of 2

Pioneer Eclipse [21/Mar/2014]/American Sanders/Floor Sanders/Drum Sanders/Obsolete / Pruned Madels/DU-8R/Drawing #1 - 4/85 (Drawing #1 - 4/85)

hitps://americansanders.sysonline.com/frmPrint.aspx ?items=schematic&nodeld=245543298... 8/7/2014



Pioneer Eclipse {21/Mar/2014]/American Sanders/Floor Sanders/Drum 5anders/Obsolete / Pruned Models/DU-8R/Drawing #1 - 4/

1 62308 1 SCR 5/16-18X281/4 HX ST
2 i9B0652 2 TIWASHER LK 5/16 REGPLTD N
3 ‘162019 1 2267C CLAMP HANDLE BAR
P '163907 1 HOLE CROSS DUS
5 579614 b SWITCH-CIRCUIT BREAKER
1473374 TSWITCHCIRCUIT BREAKER DUS-R
5 527238 1 'COVER-SWITCH
7 : 4 Screw - #6-32 x 174 Type AB
8 : 2 Nut - M10 Hex
9 920995 1 NUTHEX JAMPLAINM20-1.5
16 1 Washer - 3/8 Int Lock
1 1160810 1 BRACKET-HANDLE CROSS 960183
'12 ;54314A 1 GASKET-SWITCH COVER )
13 1167505 1 STRAIN RELIEF DUBR
1467504 STRAIN RELIEF EASTMAN 42
14 1163906 1 96 HANDLE SINGLE GRIP
15 : 1 Bolt - M10 x 150 Carriage
16 1519504 1 CABLE-SUPPLY
422104 | ICORDSET 14/3 ST X 50FT RED
. 1421858 {CORD 14/3 STOWA X S0FT GRAY
17 1980615 [2 WASH 7/16
1170863 {WASHER FLT 3/8 US5 PLTD
18 "164508 i1 HOOK CORD 211
‘15 1163804 i1 25 GROMMET HANDLE CORD
1737502 ; | STRAIN-RELIEF
20 920342 NUT LK 3/6-16 REG
21 51951A CLAMP ASM-LID $$27,5559
2 169012 TUBE HANDLE 206
23 57111 PLUG-HANDLE TUBE
24 560180 SCR CLAMP DUS
25 167308 RINGRETAINING-EXTERNAL .500
26 580673 WASHER FLT /2 ID X 7/8 OD
77 562244 BOLT 3/8-16 X HHCS
.28 160815 201 1 BRACKET HA‘NDLE
29 1169010 TUBE EXHAUST DUBR
30 (60722 BAG-DUST-DUBR
1S0951A | {BAG DUST
iS3728A i 1BAG DUST
31 "160809 BRACKET EXHAUST (DUS-R)
3z 163403 GASKET EXHAUST BRKT 31
33 512073 BODY TWIST LOCK
911461 ECONNECTCR ELECT. NEMA L5-15R
4 “B5303A i SCREW 8-32 % 3/8 PN ST PH
5 912072 1 BASE TWIST LOCK ’
36 1962100 7 SCR 10-24X 5/8 PN S5 )
37 163615 1 GUARD-WALL END
18 3 Screw - #8-32 x 7/8 Ft Hd
39 : Screw - 10-24 x 5/8 Ft Hd ’
‘a0 i167804 SHIELD WALL END 3 i
a1 loo2s67 BEARING BALLDOUBLE SEALED )
4z 169704 ROLLER FLOCR DUS EACH )
a3 163201 Frame - Main
a4 163808 Grommet - Motar Leads .
45 962409 SCR 5/16-18X3 FT ST MACH
46 54214A GUARDDRUM PNTD DU-8R
‘a7 556004 LABEL-WARNING
|73315A |LABELWARNING DU-BR
48 165103 IKIT, LIFTING INSTRUCTIONS ]
49 962170 ISCR 10-24X 1/4 ST ST CUPPT
50 467308 4 RING IDLR GEAR STUD 185
51 962103 1 SCREW 5/16-18 X 3/8 SET KNURL
-52 167708 1 SHAFT FLODR ROLLER 35
53 160504 1 ADIUSTER FLOOR ROLLER 36
'54 9B0&46 2 WASHER 1/4 SAE FLAT PLTD
55 962139 2 SCREW 1/4-20 X 5/8 HEX HD
56 163614 1 GUARD-BELT
57 960146 4 SCREW SET OF 4 962405
f14008A | ISTAND-OFF KIT PKG OF 4 DU-E
58 167404 1 ROD DRUM GUARD 10 ST
£ 920256 1 NUT-5/16-18 HEX
60 980629 1 WASHERPLAING/16 NOM
Ti7usso TWASHER FLT 5/16 PLTD
61 |169504 11 Welght - Balance - o
62 527194 1 COVER-INLET (DUSR)
63 167902 ISHOE DUST DU-8R ) :
‘64 962445 ISCR 10-24X 172 RD ST SEMS

https://americansanders.sysonline.com/frmPrint.aspx?items=parts&i



Page 1 of 2

Pignear Eclipse [21/Mar/2014]/Americar Sanders/Floer Sanders/Drum Sanders/Obsolete / Pruned Models/DU-BR/Drawing #2 - 4/86 (Drawing #2 - 4/86)

https://americansanders.sysonline.com/frmPrint.aspx?items=schematic&nodeld=245543298... 8/7/2014



Pioneer Eclipse [21/Mar/2014]/American Sanders/Floor Sanders/Drum Sanders/Obsolete / Pruned Models/DU-BR/Drawing -

.] 1 i LOCK BRUSH DU8/R

2 164004 4 IHOLDER BRUSH S7A/R i
3 925128 1 {PIN-3/16X5/8 DOWEL )
4 962003 4 SCR 6-32X 3/8 RD ST SEMS

.5 408004 4 BRUSHCARBON EACH DUB/DUBR

) .4 Washer - #6 Lock

7 4 PIN-1/16X1/2 COTTER

8 2 BR HOLD SHNT ASM DUB i
9 911662 1 Lead - Mctor

10 156104 1 Sleeve - 5/16 x 8amm

11 980621 8 WASHER 8 EXT, TOOTH PLTD

12 902550 2 BEARING BALL-6203

13 962407 8 SCR 8-32X 1/2 RD ST SEMS

14 168324 4 SPRING BRUSH TENSION STA/R

15 167302 i RINGRETAININGE-TYPE FOR, 5/8

16 1167208 1 RETAINER BRUSH BLOCK ECB DUB/ -

17 1163104 i FIELD ASM 115VAC DUB/R i
18 : 2 Screw - 1/2-20 x 4-1/2"

‘19 166172 1 39 PLATE MOTOR BAFFLE

20 167204 1 40 RETAINER MTR BFLE PLT

21 160408 1 ARMATURE ASM 115VAC DUS/R

22 915028 5 KEY 1/8 X 5/8 WDRF 5

23 380004 2 WASHER BRG DUS

24 163008 1 FAN MOTOR 38

25 167802 1 Shield - Pulley

26 562109 10 SCR 10-24X 5/8 PN SS

27 162023 1 {CLAMP FAN BRG DUB

28 552345 4 ;Screw - #10-24 x 3/8 Rd. Hd. Sems

29 168212 1 ISPACER MOTOR PULLEY 68

30 163304 3 FLANGE MOTOR PULLEY 46

ER! 166909 ‘n PULLEY MTR TO DRUM 45 1 )
2 166906 ‘2 PULLEY DUS & DUBR FAN/ARMAT,

33 980648 1 WASH-17/32 ID X 1&1,’16700 PLN

34 980626 2 LOCKWASHER LIGHT SERIES 1/2

35 920132 2 NUT-1/2-20 HEX 1AM

36 {16704 1 SHAFT EXHAUST FAN 13 1 .
37 163004 1 FAN INTAKE DUS/R

‘38 168207 1 SPACER DUB

39 853034 8 SCREW 8-32 X 3/8 PN ST PH

40 167210 1 RETAINER BRG SEAL 23510
41 167608 1 SEAL INT FAN BRG 119 i
42 162021 2 CLAMP BEARING 2351

a3 502567 2 BEARING BALLDOUBLE SEALED

44 168203 1 SPACER F‘AN BEARING 15 )
a5 164202 1 HOUSING FAN BEARING DUB-R

46 167312 1 RING RETAIN 40137

‘47 980699 2 WASHER SH 1210-00 ’

https://americansanders.sysonline.com/frmPrint.aspx?items=parts,



Page 1 of 2

Pioneer Eclipse [21/Mar/2014)/American Sanders/Floor Sanders/Drum Sanders/Obsolete / Pruned Models/DU-BR/Drawing #3 - 4/86 (Crawing #3 - 4/86)

https://americansanders.sysonline.com/frmPrint.aspx?items=schematic&nodeld=245543298... 8/7/2014



Pioneer Eclipse [21/Mar/2014]/American Sanders/Floor Sanders/Drum Sanders/Obsolete / Pruned Medels/DU-8R/D

1 SCR 1/4 -20X 3/4 SF ST CAP
2 1162006 1 CLAMP BEARING §5
3 1802550 2 BEARING BALL-6203
a ‘161108 1 BUSHING DRUM BEARING 57 i
5 1168206 1 SPACER DRUM BRG WALL END
s 1925113 1 PIN-DOWEL 1/4X3/4 TYPE 4 )
7 (167716 1 SHAFT DRUM DUS/DUSR i
8 515028 1 KEY 1/8 X 5/8 WDRF 5
9 (162532 1 DRUM ASM COMPLETE DUSR
13507A %+ Now [tem# 32364A *** |DRUM ASM CLAMP STYLE £7-8
: 56380352 i |EXPANDER DRUM KIT
10 162312 11 37 1 COVER DRUM
1140054 RUM COVER KIT W/SCREWS DU-8
11 {164607 i3 {INSERT DRUM THREADED DUB-R
165103A | |INSERT THREADED CLAMP DRUM
12 ESGBZBA '1 PIN ASM DRUM DUSR
13 1506094 i CLAMP PAPER DU-BR TWQ HOLE
162007 | lcLAMP PAPER DU-8R THREE HOLE
14 57611A 2 SCREW12-24X11/2 FILLISTER HD.
15 168209 1 SPACER DRUM BEARING PULLEY E
16 162023 1 CLAMP FAN BRG DUB )
17 962345 ia Strew - #10-24 x 3/8 Rd. Hd. Sems )
18 166916 i PULLEY DRUM DUB/DUSR )
19 980648 i WASH-17/32 ID X 161716 OD PLN
20 980526 i LOCKWASHER LIGHT SERIES 1/2
AZ] 920132 1 NUT-1/2-20 HEX 1AM
22 903260 1 BELT DRUM DUS
23 903273 ‘ BELT FAN DUS/R

https://americansanders.sysonline.com/frmPrint.aspx?items=


choate
Typewritten Text

choate
Typewritten Text
*** Now Item# 32364A ***




